

SC-225/18(212/19)

Present : Santanu Mukhopadhyay (JO WB00581)

order No 27

18.10.2023

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons and evidence of CSWs.

Out of 12 accused persons on CB 6 accused persons are present by filing hazira and 6 accused persons are absent by petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

None appears from the state.

A fresh schedule has been set up as I am under order of transfer.

Fixing 04.04.2024 and 05.04.2024 for appearance of accused persons and evidence of CSWs.

The prosecution do take steps at once accordingly.

Alamat be produced, if any.

The record need not to put up tomorrow.

D/C by me

ASJ 1st Court,
Bongaon