

SC-225/18(212/19)

Present- Shri Kallol Kumar Das (JO WB00668)

order No 30

08.07.2024

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons and evidence of CSWs.

Out of 12 accused persons on CB 9 accused persons are present by filing hazira and rest 3 accused persons are absent by petition u/s 355 BNSS.

Ld PP I/C is present with witness namely Moumita Nath. The witness is examined in chief and cross examined in full as PW-4 and discharged.

No other witness is present today.

To date i.e. 09.07.2024 for appearance of accused persons and evidence of CSWs.

D/C by me

ADJ 1<sup>st</sup> Court  
Bongaon