

SC-225/18(212/19)

Present- Shri Kallol Kumar Das (JO WB00668)

order No 31

09.07.2024

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons and evidence of CSWs.

As per resolution of both the Bar Associations, Bongaon due to sad demise of Law Clerk Sri Milan Roy no steps taken and the case is adjourned today.

Today is the last day of 2 days schedule. A fresh schedule has been set up.

Fix 11.09.2024 for appearance of accused persons and evidence of CSWs.

To **11.09.2024 for evidence of CSW No 7 and 8.**

Ld prosecution is directed to take step accordingly.

Alamat be produced on the date fixed.

D/C by me

ADJ 1st Court
Bongaon