

SC-225/18(212/19)

Present- Shri Pradip Kumar Adhikary (JO WB00916)

order No 34

03.04.2025

PO is on leave.

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons and evidence.

Out of 12 accused persons on CB, 4 accused persons are present by filing hazira and rest 8 accused persons are absent by petition u/s 317 CrPC.

Ld PP I/C files hazira.

No witness is present today.

Fix **14.05.2025** for appearance of accused persons and **evidence of all remaining CSWs.**

Ld prosecution is directed to take step accordingly.

Alamat be produced on the date fixed.

D/C by me

ADJ 1st Court, I/C
Bongaon, North 24 Parganas