

SC-225/18(212/19)
Present- Shri Rajib Saha (JO WB00692)

order No 40
15.05.2026

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons and hearing of argument on behalf of prosecution.

Out of 12 accused persons on CB, 2 accused persons are present by filing hazira and rest 10 accused persons are absent by petition praying for time due to some domestic problems.

Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Ld PP I/C is present in person and submits that he is not ready with the hearing of argument.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 03.07.2026 for appearance of accused persons and hearing of argument on behalf of the prosecution.

Surety to produce the accused on the date fixed.

D/C by me

ADJ 1st Court,
Bongaon